
Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India 
 
 

        INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)    
 

IFB Reference: HSCC/PUR/MEA - Myanmar/Equipment/2013 -14  
 
Joint Secretary (DPA-III) Ministry of External Affairs Government of India on behalf of 
President of India through HSCC invites sealed bids from eligible bidders, in Single 
stage two bid system, for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Medical 
Equipment for Equipment for the 1. Yangon Children Hospital, Yangon Myanmar and  2. 
Sittwe General Hospital, Sittwe, Myanmar having details as per following: 
 
Package No. Equipment Qty Bid Security 

in Rs. 

 Operation Theater   

1 CT Scan Machine (64 Slice) 2 2400000 

2 500 ma X-ray machine with Fluoroscopy 1 120000 

3 MRI Scan (3 Tesla) 1 2200000 

4 Ambulance (Transport) 2 100000 

5 OT sky lamp (Twin) 3 110000 

  
Details of the schedule and venue of various bid related activity are as per 
following: 

Table - B 
S. No. Description Schedule details 

1.  Can be Purchased from HSCC India Ltd. , E-6(A), Sector -1, 
Noida – 201301 during the working days 
from 06.05.2013 to 05.06.2013 between 
10.00 hrs. to 16.30 hrs. 

2.  Bid document can be downloaded 
from 

www.hsccltd.com, www.mea.gov.in or 
www.eprocure.gov.in from 06.05.2013 
to 05.06.2013 

3.  Pre-bid meeting date & time 16.05.2013 at 1400 hrs. 
 

4.  Venue of pre-bid meeting HSCC (I) Ltd., E-6(A), Sector -1, Noida 
5.  Pre-bid meeting query response 

date & time on the website 
mentioned above 

23.05.2013 at website 
www.hsccltd.com, www.mea.gov.in or 
www.eprocure.gov.in only 

6.  Last date & time for  submission of 
bid  

06.06.2013 by 1430 hrs. 

7.  Techno-commercial opening of 
bids 

06.06.2013 from 1500 hrs. onwards 

8.  Venue of bid opening HSCC (India) Ltd.,  
E--6A, Block-E, Sector-1, NOIDA (U.P.) 
Ph No. 0120-2540153 



 
Please log on to www.hsccltd.co.in or www.mea.gov.in or www.eprocure.gov.in for 
copy of invitation for bids, items, detailed specifications, quantity, terms & conditions of 
tendering, Bid Security, consignee and all other relevant details like date of bid opening, 
last date for submission of bid etc. 
 

1. Bid evaluation will be made on the basis of total "All inclusive lump sum price" to 
be offered for each package. Any part/incomplete offer in respect of a particular 
package shall be rejected. 

 
2. Bidders may quote for any one or more package. but must quote for full quantity 

of all the items in a package otherwise bid of the bidder will be rejected. Bid 
Security should be given separately for each package as indicated. 

 
3. A specimen copy of the ‘Bid Document’ is kept available for the inspection (Free 

of cost) at HSCC (I) Ltd. E-69A), Sector-1 , Noida for the benefit of the 
prospective bidders. 

 
4. The bidders should quote for each package as a separate bid.  

 
5. Bids shall be evaluated separately for each package. 

 
 

6. In case goods of imported origin, a foreign manufacturer can quote through their 
authorized Indian agent. For the Goods of Indian Origin Indigenous Manufacturer 
to quote themselves or through their authorised agent 

 
7. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased  as per 

schedule specified in the above table  by any interested bidder from 10.00 hrs 
to16.30 hrs on all working days on the submission of a written request to the 
Chief General Manager (FA & Proc.), HSCC (India) Ltd., Plot No. 6(A), Block E, 
Sector-1, Noida, (U.P.) and upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 3500/- in 
the form of cash or Demand Draft from any nationalized bank drawn in favour of 
HSCC (India) Ltd. payable at New Delhi / Noida. Bidding Documents requested 
by mail shall be promptly dispatched by Courier /Speed Post on payment of an 
extra amount of Rs. 200/-. HSCC will not be responsible for postal delay, if any, 
in the delivery of the document or non receipt of the same. Bidder may also 
download the bid document from the website www.hsccltd.co.in or 
www.mea.gov.in or www.eprocure.gov.in and submit its bid by utilising the 
downloaded document, along with required non – refundable fee of Rs.3500/- in 
favour of Rs. 3500/- in the form of Demand Draft from any nationalized bank 
drawn in favour of HSCC (India) Ltd. payable at New Delhi / Noida. The bidder 
must submit the above mentioned bid document fee along with its bid failing 
which the bid submitted by the bidder shall be ignored. The bidder must refer ITB 
clause 9(B) of the bid document for details regarding payment of the bid 
document fee. 

 
8. The last date and time for submission of bid for various packages are also 

specified in the Table - B above at HSCC (India) Ltd., E-6(A), Sector -1 , 
Noida. The Techno-Commercial bid shall be opened on the same day from 
15.00 hrs. onward in the presence of participating Bidders or their 



representatives who chose to be present. 
 

9. In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as 
holiday/closed day in the purchaser’s organization, the bid document will be 
sold/received/opened on the next working day at the appointed time. 

 
10. A pre – bid conference will be held in the office of HSCC (India) LTD. E- 6(A), 

Sector-1 , Noida , U.P.on 16.05.2013  at 14.00 Hrs IST. 
 
11. In case of difficulty in downloading the Bid Document from the website, the 

prospective bidder(s) may please contact to the HSCC (India) LTD. E- 6(A), 
Sector-1 , Noida , U.P. 

 
MEA/HSCC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders in full or in 
part including the lowest without assigning any reasons thereof or incurring any 
liability thereby. 
 
 
The details advertisement & all subsequent updates, amendments, corrigendum’s 
etc related to this tender will only appear on HSCC/MEA/Govt of India eprocure 
website. 
 

 
 

    
Joint Secretary – (DPA-III) 

 


